

Serial No. 144
Sup. cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 732/2023
CrIM No. 1672/2023**

Amazon Seller Services Private Limited

..... /petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. M. Syed Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Umar Farooq, Advocate
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Advocate*

V/s

Rafie Ahmad Ganie

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

20.12.2023

Notice in the main as well in CrIM returnable within a period of three weeks upon steps within one week.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing, the proceedings in the complaint titled as *Rafie Ahmad Ganie Vs. Mr. Amit Agarwal and Ors.*, shall stay.

Registry to send for the scanned record from the trial Court.

Alteration, modification, vacation on motion.

List on 13.03.2024

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
20.12.2023
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"