

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 732/2023

AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sheikh Omer, Advocate,
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate and
Mr. Jaskirat Singh, Advocate.

Vs.

RAFIE AHMAD GANIE

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.04.2024

Taken out of turn at request of counsel for the petitioner being out-stationed lawyer, the matter could not be considered due to paucity of time as also on account of non-availability of counsel for the respondent.

List on 03.06.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.04.2024

Ishaq