

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 732/2023 CrIM(1671/2023) CrIM(1672/2023)**

**Amazon Seller Services Pvt. Ltd.**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate &  
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Advocate

V/s

**Rafie Ahmad Ganie**

... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**03-06-2024**

Taken out of turn in view of urgency expressed by the counsel for the  
petitioner.

List on 12.7.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Srinagar  
03-06-2024  
*N Ahmad*