

Serial No. 60
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 732/2023
Cr1M(1671/2023) Cr1M(1672/2023).

AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr Advocate with
Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate.

VERSUS

RAFIE AHMAD GANIE.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

12.07.2024

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent subject to the petitioner taking requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondent within a week's time. Additionally, notice be also sent to the respondent through process serving agency of District court Shopian.

Be listed on 23.08.2024. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

12.07.2024

Showkat Khan