

S. No. 67

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 732/2023 CrIM(1671/2023) CrIM(1672/2023)

AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Wahid Lone, Advocate &  
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

RAFIE AHMAD GANIE

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan Sofi, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.11.2024**

Taken out of turn at request.

Objections stands filed.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to respond to the same.

List on 25.11.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.11.2024**

AAMIR