

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 732/2023

Amazon Seller Services Private Ltd

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar, Advocate

Vs.

Rafie Ahmad Ganie

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
25.11.2024

Rejoinder in terms of Order dated 4th November, 2024 has not been filed. However, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with the aforesaid order.

List again on 4th February, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
25.11.2024
"Siamim Dar"