

S. No. 45

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)**

CRM(M) No. 732/2023

Amazon Seller Services Private Limited ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq J. Riyaz, Advocate  
Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate

**Vs.**

Rafie Ahmad Ganie ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.02.2025

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 26.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

04.02.2025

Manzoor