

|              |
|--------------|
| S. No. 67    |
| Regular list |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/732/2023**

**AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE ...Petitioner/Appellant  
LIMITED**

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate &  
Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate.  
Mr. Rajender Singh, Advocate.  
Ms. Khushboo Kohli, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**RAFIE AHMAD GANIE**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.04.2025**

At request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, case  
is taken out of turn.

List on 24.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of  
hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**09.04.2025.**  
BISMA