

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 732/2023**

AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE  
LIMITED

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Adv. vice Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. advocate  
with Mr. Aadil Mushtaq, Adv.

**Vs.**

RAFIE AHMAD GANIE

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI-JUDGE



Present matter could not be considered due to absence of learned  
arguing counsels for the parties. Adjourned.

List on 28.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the  
Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
24.04.2025

"Imtiyaz"