

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 732/2023

**AMAZON SELLER SERVICES  
PRIVATE LIMITED**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate vice  
Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate.

**Vs.**

**RAFIE AHMAD GANIE**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.09.2025

Due to non-availability of Mr. R. A. Jan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

Reply stands filed.

List on 31.10.2025.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the rejoinder to the learned counsel for the respondent during the course of day against the proper receipt.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

03.09.2025

*Akhil Dev*