

Serial No. 58

Reg Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 732/2023  
CrIM(1112/2025) CrIM(1671/2023)  
CrIM(1672/2023) CrIM(1715/2024).

AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Wahid, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

RAFIE AHMAD GANIE.

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**31.10.2025**

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to make necessary amendments to the petition.

Adjourned at his request.

Be listed on 17<sup>th</sup> of November, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**31.10.2025**

*Showkat Khan*