

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 732/2023  
CrIM(1112/2025) CrIM(1671/2023)  
CrIM(1672/2023) CrIM(1715/2024)**

**Amazon Seller Services Private Limited**

**... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Sheikh Umer Farooq, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Rafie Ahmad Ganie**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

*17.11.2025*

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing of amended petition.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List again on 16<sup>th</sup> of February, 2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

*Shoaib Javid*