

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 732/2023
CrIM(102/2026) CrIM(1112/2025)
CrIM(1671/2023) CrIM(1672/2023)
CrIM(1715/2024).

AMAZON SELLER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate.

VERSUS

RAFIE AHMAD GANIE.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
04-05-2026

CM No. 102/2016.

This is an application seeking permission to place on record the amended memo of parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is *allowed* and the amended memo of parties is taken on record.

The application stands *disposed* of.

CRM (M) No. 732/2023.

List the main petition on 14th of July 2026.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04-05-2026
Showkat Khan